## 2023/24 WILDHORSE GOLF CLUB SUNSET CLUB MEMBERSHIP CONTRACT

2323 Rockwell Drive, Davis, CA 95618

Phone (530)753-4900

www.wildhorsegolfclub.com

Last Name (print clearly)			Drivers License #	
First Name (prin	nt clearly)		Birth Date	
Address			Phone #	
City	State	Zip	Email	
Between (APRIL Between (MAY Between (JUNE Between (AUG Between (SEPT Between (OCT 1 Between (NOV Between (DEC 1 Between (JAN 1	1-31) THRU Februa L 1-30) THRU Februa 1-31) THRU Februa 1-30) THRU Februa 1-30) THRU Februa 1-30) THRU Februa 1-30) THRU Februar 1-30) THRU Februar L-30) THRU Februar L-30) THRU Februar	ary 28, 2024 ry 28, 2024 y 28, 2024		\$750.00 \$680.00 \$625.00 \$565.00 \$505.00 \$420.00 \$405.00 \$360.00 \$315.00 \$270.00 \$225.00 \$160.00
- This members - NO SHARING r basket off of pro	hip allows unlimited range balls. If caugh	d range ball usa t sharing, your r ership will be re	voked with no refund.	•
Signature:		<del></del>	 Date:	

Effective: March 1, 2023

## The Sunset Club Benefits

- Unlimited Range Use 7 Days a Week. NO SHARING.
- \$25 Green Fees after 12:00pm Mon-Fri (cart included)
- \$35 Green Fees after 12:00pm Sat, Sun, Holiday (cart included)

## Additional Terms and Conditions:

- **Ownership**: Memberships are non-transferrable and non-refundable and revocable at any time if the decision is made by Wildhorse Golf Club.
- **Registering**: All Members must register with the Pro Shop staff PRIOR to using the facilities. Membership do not entitle pass holders unauthorized or unlimited access without the knowledge and consent of the Pro Shop staff. Failure to comply may result in suspension or termination of all golf privileges.
- Golf Course Privileges: Access to the golf course is subject to availability. Certain private events dictate that the golf course, practice areas, restaurant and/or other areas of Wildhorse Golf Club be closed. Pass holder understands and agrees that nothing in this agreement shall entitle pass holder to any of the facilities on any particular day nor to any discount or refund on account of any limited access. Pass holder further understands that access to the course, practice facility and the restaurant and other privileges and benefits may be limited by Wildhorse Golf Club instruction.
- **Golf Cars**: Use of golf cars is restricted to to Wildhorse Golf Club customers. Golf cars MUST be signed out prior to each use. Only licensed drivers over the age of 18 may operate the cars. You must adhere to the rules and regulations, as set forth in the operation manual and/or all posted instruction.
- Code of Conduct: All Wildhorse Golf Club Members, and their guests, agree to abide by the rules and regulations of Wildhorse Golf Club. Any pass holders may be expelled by the management for violation of any rule or regulation of Wildhorse Golf Club or for conduct which in the opinion of the management is detrimental to the welfare, safety and character of Wildhorse Golf Club.
- Damage or Injury to Person or Property: Member agrees to pay for any damages to the facilities or grounds, or for injuries to any person, caused by pass holder. Member also agrees to hold Wildhorse Golf Club and its employees, agents, and owners, harmless and to defend them against any and all claims, damages, and suits, for damages or injuries of any nature, whether to pass holder or to others, that may arise from or be related to pass holder's use of the golf course, its facilities or equipment.
- **Property and Equipment**: Wildhorse Golf Club property includes equipment that is provided for our guests/pass holder's use. These items included Range Balls, Baskets, Towels and many other supplies that are provided. These items may not be taken out of the designated areas. Removal of these items from Wildhorse Golf Club property will be deemed as theft and violators will be prosecuted.
- Fees and Charges: Pass holder understands and agrees that pass holder is responsible for payment of all fees that may exist or arise and be charged by Wildhorse Golf Club from time to time, unless such fees are included as pass holder benefits and privileges. Pass holder understands and agrees that pass holder is responsible for all other charges incurred by pass holder or by a member of pass holder's at Wildhorse Golf Club, including but not limited to charges for food and service at the Wildhorse Golf Club Bar and Grill. Annual fee does not apply toward tournament play or special events.
- **Cancellation**: A breach of any of the terms and conditions of this contract will result in the cancellation of pass holder's rights and privileges without nay reimbursement of any kind. Should pass holder wish to cancel this agreement prior to its stated expiration for any reason whatsoever, there will be no refund, partial or otherwise, on the fees paid by pass holder.
- Miscellaneous: In case any one or more of the provisions contained in this Agreement shall for any reason be held invalid, illegal, or unenforceable in any respect, such as invalidity, illegality, or unenforceability shall not affect any other provision, and this Agreement shall be construed as if such invalid, illegal, or unenforceable provision had never been contained herein. This Agreement embodies the entire agreement and understanding of the parties relating to the subject matter hereof, is non-assignable, may not be amended except in writing signed by both parties, and supersedes any prior representations, agreements, and understands, oral or written, if any, relating to such subject matter.

Effective March 1, 2023	Initial:
-------------------------	----------